érahd 3unction, Celerade, Oetober 7, 1913. i

The City Ceuncil ef the Cit} of Grand Junetion oon;ol;d in regular session at four
o'cleck p. m., 1im the City Hall; with Mayer Tedd im tho:eh;ir.

The fellowing Co-lissioners; upen call ef roll,.roaéon&ed as present: Tedd, Vedder,
Verbeck, Ramkin, Helmburg. : .

City Atterney Tupper was pr;sent.

The mimutes of the regular ;oetin; of September 30 and adjourned session ef Octeber 1
were read and appreved. :

Mrs. C. B. Rieh and eother ildi.l, repressenting the Cemetary Imprevement Asseciatiem,
appeared basfers the Ceuncil, lnd:naked that the prepesitiemn ef the purchase by the eity
of the Orehard Mesa and Pairvio; ceiotericl be submitted to a vete of the pseple at the
next mumicipal election. -

Meved by C;luissioner Vedd;;, seconded by Cemmissiener Helmburg, that a ceommittee be
appeinted by the Mayer te leek &xto the matter of the purchase ef the cemeteries and re-
pert te the Ceuneil at its mext ;ootinz.

The metien carrisd, and th; Mayer appeinted as said cemmittee: Cemmissioners Vedder,
Verbeek and Ramkin. :

A sommittee frem the loeuljorganizntion of ltaiiunary engineers appeared befere the
Council and asked that an ordinnace be drawn and passed , requiring the examinatiom of

*nZineers in this city befere permitted te eperate engines, , .

Meved by Cemmissiemer Verbeck, secended by Cemmissiener FHelmburg, that the matier eof
requiring the examimatien of statiemary emgineers be taken under advisement and made the
special erder ef business at the mext regular meeting of the Ceuncil.

The metion earried.



A communicatien frem Ben Safley in reference te the

issue eof

Helmburg, secended by Commissiener Rankin, the cemmunication was

The

examined and appreved by the Mayer, the same were, en motien of Cemmissiener

water bends maturing next year was read,

repoerts of the Chief ef the Fire

payment er net ef ths

Department and the

$22, 000

and en motien of Commissioener

erderad placed en file,

City Weigher having been

Helmburg,

secended by Cemmissiener Vedder, accepted and ordered placed on file.

The

report of the City Treasurer fer the third quarter ef the

was submitted and read.

Vedder, the repert was referred te the auditer.

The fellewing bills having besn appreved by heads ef departments and

read by the Clerk:

N_—.‘

16,148-58
159
160
161-2

16,163-5

16,166-8
169

16,170-80
1851
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
195
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

- 206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218-9
220
221-2
223-5
226-8
229
230
231
232

Fund.
Highways
"

"
Sidewalk Ne. 1
Highways
Water

Park
Fire
L]

Health
Police
"

n
Library

Advertiaing
L

Highways

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 7

General
”

Water- Gen.
Sidewalk Ne. 1
Paving Ne.2 & 3
Gen.-Water~Fire
Gen.-Water-Fire

Water
n

Claim eof Amount.
Laber Acc't Dep. Hgws. $351.00
H. 0. Eastman 4,654
Paving Dist. Ne. 3 1,200,00 !
J. A. Hendrickson 23,00
Labor Acc't Dep. H & S 114.50
Labor Ace't Dep. H&CB 60.90
Laber Aco't Dep. P. A. 62.50
Laber Acc't Dep. P. A, 73450
W. H. Plate 6.21
Chapin & Verbeck 2,00
J. A. Matthews 2,00
J. E. Hunnel 12.50
S. E. Alexander 5.00
Ress Hdw. & Supply Ce. 2.63
J. W. Milne 1.50
Camille Wallace 60,00
Annette Walker 8.40
Walter Huff 20,00
Henry Malkan 27177
John Brainerd 10.45
Fruit Journal 14.50
Janet B. Engert 15,00
Recorder Mesa County 1.50
W. R. Vinton 59.50
Tom Daniels 15.00
Will Atkinsen 20.00
Municipal Eng. & Con. Ce. 2.36
Neff & Fahrmeyer 11425
A, P. Ramsay 22.70
R. F. Feldmeir Hdw. Co. 1.00
Ross Hdw. & Sup. Co. 1.70
Lon Bradbury Sad'ly Ce. 1.80
Edward Rose 5.00
Voils Ceal Co. 15 75 s
Valley B. & L. Ass'n 13.50
Chapin & Verbeck %.95
T. M. Edwards 1.25
The Daily Sentinel 16,77
The Electric Shep 2:10
E. Frank Winfield 2.20
James H. Lane 6.5
Book Cliff Railroad 2.10
Daily News 2.45
Gs J. Tent & Awning Ce. 13.50 \,
Evelyn Perkins 4,00
‘Rs L. “azill “9.50 X
Margarette Barkulee 1,95 v
Margarette Barkuloe 2,15
Hendrie & Beltheff Ce. 314,12 .
Mt. States T. & T. Co. 66.60
Helman & Davis 19,00
Mesa Paint & W. Paper Ce. 4,10
A. Geodman 575
W. H. Vandever 4,50

current fiscal year

On metion ef Commissioner Vorbeck, secended by Commissiener

audited , wers

Feor

Labor
Horse feed
Tendem reller

Removing trees
Laber
Laber

Services firemen

Services volunteer firemen

Coal

New chain! fer bicycle
Dispesal dead animals
Services policeman
Meal tickets

F. L. Batteries
Hauling

Salary for September
Work fer Library
Janiter's salary

Beoks fer Library
Lunches and meals
Advertising space

Rent eof 615 Cole. ave.
Recording fees

Labor 2

Alfalfa hay

100 loads dirt

1 pair Crosshead shoes
Horseshoeing
Blacksmith werk

One shovel

Axe., tape. etc
Repairs

Repairing ditch pipe
Coal

Payment en lots in Bk.127
Repairs typewriter, etc.
Tewel service

Pub. warrant calls

6 Mazda lamps

Ink, scrap beek, etc.
Repairs gutter, etc.
Coal

Pub. oticce c. 8, exam.
Hanging flags, etc.
Stenegraphic werk
Clerical work
Stenegraphic work
Stenegraphic work
Supplies

Telephone service

Pipe clamp and head gate
Paint

Repairing water pipe
Hay



Ne. Fund. Claiwm of Amount,. Fer
16,233 Water : Ress Hdw. & Supply Co. $ 3,36 “ Pipe, sto
234 i Len Bradbury Sad'ly Coe. .35 . Repairs i
235 iy Denver Rubbar Ce. 10.02 “~ 2 pr. Hip Beets f
236 £ Jacoeb W. Wurtz 2.00 .. One lead gravel '
237 i Neff & Fahrmeyer 2.00 .- Herseshoeing
238 % B. C. Iseminger 3.75 Supplies
239 Park Jaceb W, Wurtz 25.00 20 leads gravel
240 A W. L. Atkinsen 12.50 50 leads dirt
241-2 Highways * Chas. P. McCary 47,80 Supplies and repairs
16,243 Water Chas. P. McCary 60,50 .. Repairs and supplies

Moved by Cemmissiener Vedder, seconded by Commissiener Rankin, that the bills as read
be allowed and warrants erdered drawn fer the several amounts.

The metion being put, each Commissiener, as his name was called, veted as fellews:
Tedd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yesa; R;ﬁkim, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissiemers h;ﬁing veted yea, the Mayer declared the metionmn carqieq and
the bills allewed.

On motien of Commissiener Verbeck, secended by Cemmissiener Yedder, the Councel

adjeurned until Friday, Oeteber 10th, at 4 e¢'clock p. m.
12;41%Q/L4;k1/ T 7
v

City Clerk.



