Grand Junction, Colorado, October 7, 1913.

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction convened in regular session at four o'clock p. m., in the City Hall, with Mayor Todd in the chair.

The following Commissioners, upon call of roll, responded as present: Todd, Vedder, Verbeck, Rankin, Holmburg.

City Atterney Tupper was present.

The minutes of the regular meeting of September 30 and adjourned session of October 1 were read and approved.

Mrs. C. B. Rich and other ladies, representing the Cemetary Improvement Association, appeared before the Council, and asked that the proposition of the purchase by the city of the Orchard Mesa and Fairview cemeteries be submitted to a vote of the people at the next municipal election.

Moved by Commissioner Vedder, seconded by Commissioner Holmburg, that a committee be appointed by the Mayor to look into the matter of the purchase of the cometeries and report to the Council at its next meeting.

The metion carried, and the Mayer appointed as said committee: Commissioners Vedder, Verbeck and Rankin.

A committee from the local organization of stationary engineers appeared before the Council and asked that an ordinance be drawn and passed, requiring the examination of engineers in this city before permitted to operate engines.

Moved by Commissioner Verbeck, seconded by Commissioner Holmburg, that the matter of requiring the examination of stationary engineers be taken under advisement and made the special order of business at the next regular meeting of the Council.

The metion earried.

A communication from Ben Safley in reference to the payment or not of the \$22,000 issue of water bonds maturing next year was read, and on motion of Commissioner Helmburg, seconded by Commissioner Rankin, the communication was ordered placed on file.

The reports of the Chief of the Fire Department and the City Weigher having been examined and approved by the Mayor, the same were, on metion of Commissioner Helmburg, seconded by Commissioner Vedder, accepted and ordered placed on file.

The report of the City Treasurer for the third quarter of the current fiscal year was submitted and read. On metion of Commissioner Vorbeck, seconded by Commissioner Vedder, the report was referred to the auditor.

The fellowing bills having been approved by heads of departments and sudited, were read by the Clerk:

No.	Fund.	Claim of	Amount.	For
16 140 FC	H4 abwaya	Tahan Asalt Dan Hawa	#ZE1 00:	
16,148-58	HIGHWAYS	Laber Acc't Dep. Hgws.		Labor Herse feed
159 160		H. O. Eastman Paving Dist. No. 3		Tandem reller
	Sidewalk No. 1	raving Disc. No. 5	, 200.00	Tandem refler
101-2		J. A. Hendrickson	23.00 V	Demaning these
16 167 5	Highways	Laber Ace't Dep. H & S		
16,163-5		Labor Ace't Dep. H&CB		
16,166-8	Park Fire	Laber Ace't Dep. P. A.		
169		Laber Acc't Dep. P. A.		Services firemen
16,170-80		W. H. Plate	6.21	Services volunteer firemen
181	Haalah			New chains for bicycle
182	Health	Chapin & Verbeck		
183	Police	J. A. Matthews		Disposal dead animals
184	•	J. E. Hunnel		Services policeman
185		S. E. Alexander		Meal tickets
186		Ress Hdw. & Supply Co.		
187		J. W. Milne	1.50	
188	Library	Camille Wallace		Salary for September
189		Annette Walker		Work for Library
190		Walter Huff		Janiter's salary
191		Henry Malkan		Books for Library
192	Advertising	John Brainerd		Lunches and meals
193		Fruit Journal		Advertising space
194	Highways	Janet B. Engert		Rent of 615 Cole. ave.
195		Recorder Mesa County		Recording fees
196	erin territorial and an	W. R. Vinton	59.50	
197	•	Tom Daniels		Alfalfa hay
198	The standard by the standard by	Will Atkinson	20.00	100 loads dirt
199		Municipal Eng. & Con. Co	. 2.36	l pair Crosshead shoes
200	15.00mg 3000 78、15.60mg	Neff & Fahrmeyer	11.25	Horseshoeing
201		A. P. Ramsay	22.70	Blacksmith work
202		R. F. Feldmeir Hdw. Co.	1.00 \	One shovel
203	•	Ress Hdw. & Sup. Co.	1.70 ~	Axe., tape. etc
204	ser a deal present	Lon Bradbury Sad'ly Co.	1.80	Repairs
205		Edward Rose		Repairing ditch pipe
- 206	General	Voils Coal Co.	13.75 ~	Coal
207	,	Valley B. & L. Ass'n	13.50 ~	Payment on lots in Bk.127
208	H .	Chapin & Verbeck	3.95 W	Repairs typewriter, etc.
209	•	T. M. Edwards		Towel service
210	THE LEASINGS INCASE	The Daily Sentinel	16.77	Pub. warrant calls
211		The Electric Shop	2.10	
212		E. Frank Winfield	2.20	Ink, scrap book, etc.
213		James H. Lane	6.75	Repairs gutter, etc.
214	Congressia . Spreatice			Coal
215		Daily News	2.45	Pub. noticce c. s. exam.
216	the set settless	G. J. Tent & Awning Co.	13.50 \	Hanging flags, etc.
		Evelyn Perkins	4.00	Stenegraphic work
217	Water Cen	R. L. Magill	49.50	Clerical work
218-9	Water- Gen.	Margarette Barkulee		Stenegraphic work
220	Sidewalk No. 1	Margarette Barkulos	2.15	
221-2	Paving No.2 & 3 GenWater-Fire	Hendrie & Beltheff Co.	314.12	
223-5		Mt. States T. & T. Co.	66.60	Telephone service
226-8	GenWater-Fire	Holman & Davis	19.00	Pipe clamp and head gate
229	Water	Mesa Paint & W. Paper Ce	4.10	Paint
230			5 75	Repairing water pipe
231	•	A. Goodman	4.50	
232		W. H. Vandever	4.50	

No.	Fund.	Claim of	Amount.	For
16,233	Water	Ress Hdw. & Supply Co.	\$ 3.36 ~	Pipe, etc
234		Lon Bradbury Sad'ly Co.	.35 ~	Repairs
235		Denver Rubber Co.	10.02 ~	2 pr. Hip Beets
236		Jacob W. Wurtz		One lead gravel
237		Neff & Fahrmeyer		Hersesheeing
238		B. C. Iseminger		Supplies
239	Park	Jacob W. Wurtz	25.00	20 loads gravel
240		W. L. Atkinson	12.50	
241-2	Highways	· Chas. P. McCary	48.80	Supplies and repairs
16,243	Water	Chas. P. McCary	60.50	Repairs and supplies

Moved by Commissioner Vedder, seconded by Commissioner Rankin, that the bills as read be allowed and warrants ordered drawn for the several amounts.

The metion being put, each Commissioner, as his name was called, veted as follows: Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having voted yea, the Mayor declared the motion carried and the bills allowed.

On motion of Commissioner Vorbeck, seconded by Commissioner Vedder, the Councel adjourned until Friday, October 10th, at 4 o'clock p. m.

or to made again undertaken, who the best restall .

City Clerk.

Charles KHolmburg